

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
1/30/2018 8:00 AM
Court of Appeals No. 49862-6-II
Pierce County Cause No. 15-3-03144-8

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II,
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Marriage of:

MEIKA MAGEE (n/k/a NOWAK), Respondent/Appellee,

and

JAMES MAGEE, Appellant.

AMENDED RESPONSE BRIEF

Laura A. Carlsen, WSBA No. 41000

CARLSEN LAW OFFICES, PLLC
11 3rd Street NW #763
Auburn, WA 98071
Phone: 253.215.1849
Fax: 253.617.1351

Attorney for Respondent/Appellee, Meika MaGee n/k/a Nowak

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	ii
Introduction.....	1
Restatement of Issues on Appeal.....	1
Restatement of the Case	2
Standard of Review	13
Argument	14
A. The Overall Division of Assets and Debts was Fair, Just, and Equitable.....	14
B. Appellant Cites No Case In Support of His Position.....	17
C. Appellant’s Motion for Reconsideration Was Improper and Appropriately Denied.....	28
Conclusion and Request for Fees.....	32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Brewer v. Copeland</i> , 86 Wn.2d 58, 542 P.2d 445 (1975).....	32
<i>In re Marriage of Brady</i> , 50 Wn. App. 728, 750 P.2d 654 (1988).....	17, 19-20
<i>In re Marriage of Bulicek</i> , 59 Wn. App. 630, 800 P.2d 394 (1990).....	21, 26-27
<i>In re Marriage of Chandola</i> , 180 Wn.2d 632, 327 P.3d 644 (2014).....	22-23
<i>In re Marriage of Crosetto</i> , 82 Wn. App. 545, 918 P.2d 954 (1996).....	14
<i>In re Marriage of Dewberry</i> , 115 Wn. App. 351, 62 P.3d 525 (2003).....	14
<i>In re Marriage of Hall</i> , 103 Wn.2d 236, 692 P.2d 175 (1984).....	16
<i>In re Marriage of Konzen</i> , 103 Wn.2d 470, 693 P.2d 07 (1985).....	18
<i>In re Marriage of Kraft</i> , 119 Wn.2d 438, 832 P.2d 871 (1992).....	13, 20, 22
<i>In re Marriage of Littlefield</i> , 133 Wn.2d 39, 940 P.2d 1362 (1997).....	13
<i>In re Marriage of Martin</i> , 22 Wn. App. 295, 588 P.2d 1235 (1979).....	16
<i>In re Marriage of Muhammad</i> , 153 Wn.2d 795, 108 P.3d 779 (2005).....	15

<i>In re Marriage of Pea</i> , 17 Wn. App. 728, 556 P.2d 212 (1977).....	27
<i>In re Marriage of Pilant</i> , 42 Wn. App. 173, 709 P.2d 1241 (1985).....	31
<i>In re Marriage of Rockwell</i> , 141 Wn. App. 235, 170 P.3d 572 (2007).....	14
<i>In re Marriage of Tower</i> , 55 Wn. App. 697, 780 P.2d 863 (1989).....	14
<i>In re Marriage of Valente</i> , 179 Wn. App. 817, 320 P.3d 115 (2014).....	20, 22
<i>Richey & Gilbert Co. v. Northwestern Natural Gas Corp.</i> , 16 Wn.2d 631, 134 P.2d 444 (1943).....	31
<i>State v. Boyer</i> , 91 Wn.2d 342, 588 P.2d 1151 (1979).....	30
<i>State v. Dye</i> , 178 Wn.2d 541, 309 P.3d 1192 (2013).....	23

Washington Statutes

RCW 4.84.185.....	32
RCW 26.09.080	14, 18, 22, 27
RCW 26.09.090	4, 20-21
RCW 26.09.140	21, 23, 33
RCW 26.09.191	5

Washington Civil Rules

Civil Rule 59	28-29, 31
---------------------	-----------

Washington Rules of Appellate Procedure

RAP 18.1	32
